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General Motors CorporationGeneral Motors Corporation

 World’s largest provider
of transportation
products and related
services

 Sells products in more
than 200 countries

 Manufacturing operations
facilities in 33 countries

 World’s largest provider
of transportation
products and related
services

 Sells products in more
than 200 countries

 Manufacturing operations
facilities in 33 countries

 Sold 9.17 million cars and
trucks globally in 2005

 327,000 global employees
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deliver to the market
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Manufacturing at GMManufacturing at GM

375 million sq ft of375 million sq ft of
Manufacturing spaceManufacturing space

including Joint Venturesincluding Joint Ventures

$104 billion of material$104 billion of material
and services purchasedand services purchased

annuallyannually

14 million pounds of14 million pounds of
material received dailymaterial received daily

178 Plants located in178 Plants located in
33 Countries33 Countries

Approximately  5,000Approximately  5,000
parts in each vehicleparts in each vehicle

3,200 sources provide3,200 sources provide
delivery  "just in time"delivery  "just in time"



Why IT Means Business at
General Motors?

Why IT Means Business at
General Motors?



Crash Tests Through  the YearsCrash Tests Through  the Years
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Visualizing Product Before BuildVisualizing Product Before Build





OnStar: Innovative Services for
Subscribers
OnStar: Innovative Services for
Subscribers

Automatic Airbag Crash Notification
OnStar Vehicle Diagnostics which is a

monthly email from vehicle to its
owner

Turn by Turn which is a new
navigation service that has just
launched

OnStar is the 2005 CIO Enterprise
Value Awards Grand Winner
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GM Challenges Using CMMIGM Challenges Using CMMI

CMMI does not effectively address acquirer
needs:

 Contains work not executed by the acquirer

 Does not address some required work

 Lacks precise definition of the acquirer-
supplier relationship
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GM/SEI Joint Project: The Initial CMMI-AGM/SEI Joint Project: The Initial CMMI-A

Develop an Acquisition Model that conforms
with the CMMI architecture

 Involve industry and government agencies
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Major Design Goals of Initial CMMI-AMajor Design Goals of Initial CMMI-A
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 Defines minimum set of acquirer practices

 Provides a lean model

 Usable by government and industry
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The Acquirer-Supplier RelationshipThe Acquirer-Supplier Relationship
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Minimum Set of Acquirer PracticesMinimum Set of Acquirer Practices
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CMMI for Acquisition: A Lean ModelCMMI for Acquisition: A Lean Model
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Maturity Levels for AcquirersMaturity Levels for Acquirers

Initial

Managed

Defined

Quantitatively Managed

Optimizing

11
Unpredictable and
reactive execution

33
Standard processes &
standard contracts across
a portfolio of projects

44
Projects, suppliers, solutions
quantitatively measured
and controlled

55
Focus on integrated
supply chain

22
Basic Project and
Acquisition Management



Next StepsNext Steps

 Release initial CMMI for Acquisition Model in
May 2006

 Publish CMMI for Acquisition book with GM,
industry and government examples in August
2006

 Pilot the initial CMMI-A with government and
industry throughout 2006 and 2007
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